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04 Dec 2003

Marie Geneva "Mamie" Doud1

Dwight David Eisenhower

M:
P:

1 Jul 1916
East Denver,Colorado

1

1

B:
P:

14 Oct 1890
Denison,Grayson,Texas

A

A

D:
P:

28 Mar 1969
W,B,Montgomery,Maryland

David Jacob Eisenhower

M:
P:

23 Sep 1885
L,Kecompton County,Kansas

B

B

B:
P:

23 Sep 1863
E,Dauphin,Pennsylvania

B

1

D:
P:

15 Mar 1942
Abilene,Dickinson,Kansas

B

1

Ida Elizabeth Stover
B:
P:

1 May 1862
Mount Sidney,Virginia

C

D:
P:

11 Sep 1946
Abilene,Dickinson,Kansas

Jacob Frederick Eisenhauer1

M:
P:

25 Feb 1847
E,Dauphin,Pennsylvania

4

4

B:
P:

19 Sep 1826
E,Dauphin,Pennsylvania

4

4

D:
P:

20 May 1906
Abilene,Dickinson,Kansas

4

Margaret Rebecca Matter1

B:
P:

18 Mar 1825
Dauphin,Pennsylvania

4

4

D:
P:

22 Jun 1890
nA,Dickinson,Kansas

4

Simon P. Stover

M:
P:

31 Dec 1848
Augusta,Virginia

B:
P:

28 Sep 1822
Augusta,Virginia

D:
P:

10 Dec 1873
Augusta,Virginia

5

5

Elizabeth Ida (Juda) Link
B:
P:

19 Nov 1822
Augusta,Virginia

5

D:
P:

28 Mar 1867
Augusta,Virginia

5

5

Frederick Eisenhower4

M:
P:

Abt 1816
Pennsylvania

B:
P:

15 Jul 1794
L,Dauphin,Pennsylvania

D:
P:

13 Mar 1884
Abilene,Dickinson,Kansas

Barbara Miller4

B:
P:

27 May 1789
E,Dauphin,Pennsylvania

D:
P:

1 Jan 1862
Dickinson,Kansas

Henry Matter

M:
P:

B:
P:

26 Dec 1796
Dauphin,Pennsylvania

D:
P:

1 Oct 1868
Dauphin,Pennsylvania

Anna Mary "Polly" Dietrich
B:
P:

16 Mar 1803
Dauphin,Pennsylvania

D:
P:

11 Nov 1865

Daniel Stover

M:
P:

30 Mar 1803
Augusta,Virginia

B:
P:

23 May 1780
Augusta,Virginia

D:
P:

18 Jan 1862
Augusta,Virginia

Mary Hannah
B:
P:

3 Jan 1781

D:
P:

23 Mar 1852

William Link

M:
P:

10 Jun 1818
Augusta,Virginia

B:
P:

24 Oct 1795
Augusta,Virginia

D:
P:

21 Jun 1879
Augusta,Virginia

Esther Charlotte Schindler
B:
P:

16 Apr 1796
Augusta,Virginia

D:
P:

1 Nov 1874
Augusta,Virginia

Johann Peter Eisenhauer

M:29 Jan 1777
B:15 Mar 1721

D:1802

Ann Dissinger
B:
D:Abt 1815

John Miller

M:
B:

D:

B:
D:

Michael Matter

M:
B:3 Oct 1763

D:11 Feb 1852

Anna Maria Romberger
B:12 Jun 1771
D:18 Mar 1866

Jacob Dietrich

M:
B:

D:

Anna Magdalena
B:
D:

Daniel Stover

M:1786
B:1757

D:6 Oct 1822

Barbara Benedict
B:
D:

B:
M:
D:

B:
D:

Peter Link

M:11 Mar 1788
B:26 May 1765

D:1 Mar 1825

Judith Burkett
B:24 Jun 1769
D:13 Aug 1829

Adam Schindler

M:
B:

D:

B:
D:
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8. Frederick Eisenhower
Adopted Spelling "Eisenhower"

16. Johann Peter Eisenhauer
B: 15 Mar 1721 P: Forbach,Lorraine,Germany
M: 29 Jan 1777 P: Stouchsburg,Berks County,Pennsylvania
D: 1802 P: Lower Paxton Township,Dauphin,Pennsylvania
 DATE 1716
 PLAC SOURCE: FAMILY HX INTERNET EIS.LIBRARY

17. Ann Dissinger
B: P:
D: Abt 1815 P:

18. John Miller
B: P:
M: P:
D: P:

20. Michael Matter
B: 3 Oct 1763 P: Lancaster,Pennsylvania
M: P:
D: 11 Feb 1852 P: Dauphin,Pennsylvania

21. Anna Maria Romberger
B: 12 Jun 1771 P:
D: 18 Mar 1866 P:

22. Jacob Dietrich
B: P:
M: P:
D: P:

23. Anna Magdalena
B: P:
D: P:

24. Daniel Stover
B: 1757 P: Franklin,Pennsylvania
M: 1786 P:
D: 6 Oct 1822 P: Pennsylvania

25. Barbara Benedict
B: P:
D: P:

28. Peter Link
B: 26 May 1765 P: Frederick,Maryland
M: 11 Mar 1788 P: Augusta,Virginia
D: 1 Mar 1825 P: Augusta,Virginia
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29. Judith Burkett
B: 24 Jun 1769 P: Frederick,Virginia
D: 13 Aug 1829 P: Augusta,Virginia

30. Adam Schindler
B: P:
M: P:
D: P:

Sources
A. See Sources 1,2,3
B. See Sources 1,2,4
C. See Sources 1,2
1. Family Record of David Eisenhower Family, Family History Library, Salt Lake City, Utah.

One Family Record - microfilmed image.
2. Bible of Eisenhower Family. Birth date and Birthplace recorded in Eisenhower family

Bible. The last entry reads "D. Dwight Eisenhower was born Oct 14, 1890 Denison, Tex" His
first name (David) and his middle name were later reversed to distinguish him from his
father, David J. Eisenhower.

3. University of Kansas, Eisenhower Center Web Page,
http://history.cc.ukans.edu/heritage/abilene/ikeeyes.html.

4. Family Record of Jacob F Eisenhower Family, 22227 Item 1, Family History Library, Salt
Lake City, Utah. One Family Record - microfilmed image.

5. Abstract of Augusta County, Virginia Death Registers 1853-1896, compiled by Margaret C
Reese (Waynesboro, Virginia (C) 1983), p 105, Family History Library, Salt Lake City,
Utah, 975.5916 V2.

http://history.cc.ukans.edu/heritage/abilene/ikeeyes.html.

